### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/17/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY CS First Boston Corporation	01/17/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Credit Suisse First Boston LLC	
Street Address:	One Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977024	CPTRADE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0250

900048792

Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	05/12/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=csfb corp to llc merger #page1.tif source=csfb corp to llc merger #page2.tif source=csfb corp to llc merger #page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0251



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindra Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3605871 8100M

030024443

AUTHENTICATION: 2201674

DATE: 01-FRADEMARK

REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0252

(TUE) 1. 14' 03 7:45/ST. 7:45/

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

# CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

## CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON LLC

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C</u>. §18-101, <u>et seq</u>. (the "<u>Act</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The name and state of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger (the "Constituent Entities") is as follows:

Name

Credit Suisse First Boston Corporation

Credit Suisse First Boston LLC

State of Organization

Massachusetts

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 13, 2003 (the "Merger Agreement"), between Credit Suisse First Boston Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("CSFB Corporation"), and Credit Suisse First Boston LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act and, in the case of CSFB Corporation, Section 83A of Chapter 156B of the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") shall be Credit Suisse First Boston LLC.

FOURTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address:

Credit Suisse First Boston LLC 11 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10010

FIFTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request, and without cost, to any person holding an interest in CSFB Corporation or any member of Credit Suisse First Boston LLC.

SIXTH: The merger of CSFB Corporation with and into Credit Suisse First Boston LLC shall be effective on January 17, 2003, at 12:01 a.m. eastern standard time.

NYDQCS02/629769.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0253 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Credit Suisse First Boston LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 144 day of JANUARY, 2003.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON LLC

lame: Deri M. Russ

Tide: Director and Secretary

Authorized Person

REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0254